



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Mohite

SECOND APPEAL NO.621 OF 2012  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2044 OF 2012  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO.621 OF 2012

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.U.B.Nighot for the appellant

Mr.Jaydeep Deo for respondent no.1

**CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.**

**DATE : 27/11/2013**

**PC:**

1 The learned counsel for the respondent states that respondent's want to appoint another advocate and therefore he is not in a position to make any statement.

2 Two weeks time is granted to the respondent to appoint another advocate, if he so desires.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**