



rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICTION NO. 14204 OF 2024
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14201 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 621 OF 2012

Sulochana Krishna Shete ... Applicant

Vs.

Chandrakant Mahadu Ghatkar ... Respondents

and Others

Mr. Uday B. Nighot for the Applicant.

Mr. Sandeep Shinde for Respondent No. 1

for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 7th APRIL 2026

ORDER :

Interim Application No. 14204 of 2024

1. This application is for fixing early date of hearing of the second appeal. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the second appeal is ready for final hearing. Paper book is already filed.

2. Office remark shows that the paper book is not traceable. Learned counsel for the appellant shall therefore

Digitally signed
by
RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI
Date:
2026.04.08
10:23:02
+0530

RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI



file a copy of the private paper book in the department.

3. Office shall add the second appeal to the weekly final hearing board commencing from 8th June 2026.

Interim Application No. 14201 of 2024

4. At the request of the applicant, stand over to 15th April 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]